

## ALLERGENS CERTIFICATE

Fragrance : **FOUGERE 7770/33**

We hereby confirm that the above fragrance contains the allergen ingredients listed below.  
Information supplied is in line with the Seventh Amendment to the **EU Cosmetics Directives (76/768/EEC), 2003/15/EC, Regulation 1223/2009** and the **EU Detergents Regulation (648/2004/EC)**.

ALLERGEN SUBSTANCES	CAS-No.:	%
2-(4-tert-Butylbenzyl)propionaldehyde (Lilial)	80-54-6	0.000
3-methyl-4-(2,6,6-trimethyl-2-cyclohexen-1-yl)-3-buten-2-one (alpha-iso-methyl ionone)	127-51-5	0.000
Amyl cinnamal	122-40-7	0.000
Amyl cinnamic alcohol	101-85-9	0.000
Anisyl alcohol	105-13-5	0.000
Benzyl alcohol	100-51-6	0.000
Benzyl benzoate	120-51-4	0.200
Benzyl cinnamate	103-41-3	0.000
Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	0.000
Cinnamaldehyde	104-55-2	0.375
Cinnamyl alcohol	104-54-1	0.000
Citral	5392-40-5	0.001
Citronellol	106-22-9	0.000
Coumarin	91-64-5	3.000
d-Limonene (pure & ex tr-Ocimene (E-3,7-Dimethyl-1,3,6-octatriene), Rosemary oil, Terpinolene, Eucalyptus globulus oil)	5989-27-5	0.126
Eugenol	97-53-0	0.000
Farnesol	4602-84-0	0.000
Geraniol (pure & ex Lavandin oil abrialis)	106-24-1	2.407
Hexyl cinnamaldehyde	101-86-0	0.000
Hydroxy citronellal	107-75-5	0.000
Hydroxymethylpentylcyclohexene-carboxaldehyde (Lyral)	31906-04-4	0.000
Isoeugenol	97-54-1	0.000
Linalool (pure & ex Lavandin oil abrialis, Eucalyptus globulus oil)	78-70-6	5.267
Methyl heptin carbonate	111-12-6	0.000
Oakmoss extract (Evernia prunasti)	90028-68-5	0.000
Treemoss extract (Evernia furfuracea)	90028-67-4	0.000

Electronically generated document. No signature required.